

GAHC010146742025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4231/2024

ARIF RABBANI AND 20 ORS.
S/O.-ALMAS ALI

VILL.-PUB LARIMUKH

PO.-KATHPARA

PS.-RUPAHIHAT

DIST.-NAGAON(ASSAM)
PIN.-782120.

2: LAKSHYA HIRA PHUKAN
S/O.-HIRA NATH PHUKAN

VILL.-HABICHUKIA
PO.-DO
PS.-GHILADHARI

DIST.-GOLAGHAT(ASSAM)
PIN.-785603

3: PALLAV BORA
S/O.-DILIP BORA

VILL.-KHUTIKHUTIA
PO.-HAIBORGAON
PS.-SADAR

DIST.-NAGAON(ASSAM)
PIN.-782002

4: PUJA BORA

D/O.-DILIP BORA

VILL.-KHUTIKHUTIA
PO.-HAIBORGAON
PS.-SADAR

DIST.-NAGAON (ASSAM)
PIN.-782002.

5: JANNATUL FIRDOUS TAPADER
D/O.-ABDUL SUKKUR TAPADER

VILL.-BORJARONI
PO.-PHULTOLI BAZAR
PS.-LANKA

DIST.-HOJAI (ASSAM)
PIN.-782446.

6: ANKUMONI BORA
D/O.-ANIL BORAH

VILL.-CHINATOLI GAON
PO.-KACHARIHAT
PS.-GOLAGHAT

DIST.-GOLAGHAT(ASSAM)
PIN.-785702.

7: SUBASANA SARMAH
D/O.-ARUN KUMAR SARMAH

VILL.-DA DHARA BAMUN CHUBURI
PO.-TEZPUR
PS.-TEZPUR

DIST.-SONITPUR(ASSAM)
PIN.-784001.

8: SWAPNALI SAIKIA
D/O.-DILIP SAIKIA

VILL.-UJARAGAON
PO.-OPERUJARA
PS.-SADAR

DIST.-NAGAON(ASSAM)
PIN.-782101.

9: MASUM MOSTANA
D/O.-MOJIBUR RAHMAN

VILL.-GOROIMARI PAM
PO.-BALIKATIA
PS.-JURIA

DIST.-NAGAON(ASSAM)
PIN.-782122.

10: SEMIMA SULTANA
D/O.-SATTER ALI

VILL.-JAPARI
PO.-TAPTALA
PS.-BHURAGAON

DIST.-MORIGAON (ASSAM)
PIN.-782121.

11: RUYANA PARBIN
D/O.-HUSSAIN AHMED

VILL.-CHATIAL TOLI
PO.-LAHARIGHAT
PS.-DO

DIST.-MORIGAON (ASSAM)
PIN.-782127.

12: BISHAKHA SAHA
D/O.-CHANDAN KUMAR SAHA

VILL.-HAIBORGAON

PO.-DO
PS.-SADAR

DIST.-NAGAON(ASSAM)
PIN.-782002.

13: FARHANA BEGUM
D/O.-ISMAIL ALI

VILL.-RANGALOO SUTARGAON
PO.-JUMUR MUR
PS.-SADAR

DIST.-NAGAON (ASSAM)
PIN.-782427.

14: TASMINA CHOUDHURY
D/O.-TOSBIA CHOUDHURY

VILL.-CHRISTIAN PATTY
PO.-NAGAON
PS.-SADAR

DIST.-NAGAON (ASSAM)
PIN.-782001.

15: SHRUTIMALA BORKAKATI
D/O.-AKAN CHANDRA BORKAKTI

VILL.-BARANGABARI

PO.-KOMORAGURI

PS.-MORIGAON

DIST.-MORIGAON (ASSAM)
PIN.-782105.

16: PUBALI GOGOI
D/O.-RAMESWAR GOGOI

VILL.-AMLAKHI DALANI
PO.-HALEM
PS.-HALEM
DIST.-BISWANATH(ASSAM)
PIN.-784170.

17: DIMPAL BORA
D/O.-LAKSHNIKANTA BORA

VILL.-LUCHURAKHAN VILLAGE
PO.-NAGINEEJAAN
PS.-MORIANI
DIST.-JORHAT(ASSAM)
PIN.-785635.

18: HARUN AL ROSHID
S/O.-RUSTAM ALI

VILL.-RANGALOO SUTAR GAON

PO.-JOMURMUR
PS.-RANGALOO
DIST.-NAGAON(ASSAM)
PIN.-782427.

19: SAHNAJ KHAN
D/O.-SAFIQUL ISLAM

VILL.-SHALKATI PATHER
PO.-DO
PS.-DHING
DIST.-NAGAON(ASSAM)
PIN.-782126.

20: ABHIJIT NATH
S/O.-GANESH NATH

VILL.-SENCOWA
PO.-DO
PS.-SADAR
DIST.-NAGAON(ASSAM)
PIN.-782002.

21: AKLIMA KHATUN
D/O.-ALA UDDIN

VILL.-SARUCHALA
PO.-AKRABORI
PS.-MIKIRBETA
DIST.-MORIGAON(ASSAM)
PIN.-782123.
VERSUS

GAUHATI UNIVERSITY AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE REGISTRAR

BORDOLOI NAGAR

GUWAHATI -14

KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.

2:THE ACADEMIC REGISTRAR

GAUHATI UNIVERSITY
BORDOLOI NAGAR

GUWAHATI - 14

KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

3:NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHERS EDUCATION

REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN

G - 7
SECTOR - 10
DWARKA

NEAR METRO STATION

NEW DELHI - 110075.

Advocate for : MR. P MAHANTA

Advocate for : SC

G U appearing for GAUHATI UNIVERSITY AND 2 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

ORDER

Date : 11.08.2025

In view of the order passed today in I.A.(Civil)/2404/2025, the State Council of Educational Research and Training (SCERT) represented by its Director is hereby impleaded as respondent No.4.

Petitioners shall file the amended cause title with the proper address of SCERT in 2(two) sets within a period of 3(three) days. Thereafter, Registry shall do the needful.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent No.4, returnable by 3(three) weeks.

Petitioners to take steps for service of notice upon the respondent No.4 by

registered post with A/D within 1(one) week.

List again after 3(three) weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant